

Punj Lloyd awarded the SICCI-DBS India Enterprise Award from the Singapore Indian Chamber of Commerce and Industry (SICCI)

October 30, 2013: Diversified conglomerate, Punj Lloyd has announced receiving the SICCI-DBS India Enterprise Award from the Singapore Indian Chamber of Commerce and Industry (SICCI) for making significant contributions to Singapore's socio-economic development coupled with its exceptional drive, vision and commitment to support Singapore's growth and progress.

The Group ventured into Singapore in 2005 with the Bulk Liquid Product Terminal project for Horizon Terminals Pvt Ltd at the Jurong Island, and has achieved growth and progress over the years through exceptional business practices. Punj Lloyd has also developed strategic partnerships and made significant investment in Singapore. In 2006, Punj Lloyd acquired Sembawang Engineers and Constructors, further cementing its infrastructure offering with the addition of newer verticals of airports, expressways, jetties, underground tunnels, MRT and LRT.

Today, a large quantum of its urban infrastructure projects is being executed by Sembawang. These include MRT stations, integrated resorts for entertainment hubs, expressways and buildings, among others.

With its focus on creating quality infrastructure, the Group has integrated safe practices as its work ethos, winning several awards including the 'bizSAFE STAR' status received from the Workplace Health and Safety Council (WSHC), Singapore. Sembawang was also one of the companies that signed a leadership charter 'Pledge for Zero – A CEO Committee Charter'. Jointly organised by MOM and WSH Council of Singapore, this was a significant event in Singapore's construction industry, with major players coming together to help realise the vision for 'zero injury work sites'.

Singapore being Punj Lloyd's second home, the Group has undertaken several initiatives for the support of art and culture and local communities. In an exclusive event at the Arts House in Singapore, Sembawang hosted flautist Andreas Griminelli and Pianist Irene Veneziano at a musical evening, 'All Sembawang Built Roads lead to Rome'. Sembawang has also been supporting Muhammadiyah Welfare Home, a non-profit organisation that offers shelter and a comprehensive rehabilitation programme for boys and youth. In an event in April 2013, Sembawang raised a total of more than S \$ 65,500 for the Home through its fund raising initiative. Inclusion of communities has always been key during project execution hence the Group celebrates achievements with and communicates transparently with its stakeholders be the supply chain fraternity or the citizens of Singapore.

The SICCI-DBS India Enterprise Award was received by Sachin Sheth, CFO – Sembawang Engineers and Constructors, on behalf of Punj Lloyd Group from the President of Singapore, Dr. Tony Tan.

Punj Lloyd Group has executed a diversity of projects in Singapore for prestigious clients. Some are listed below:



Projects	Clients
Bulk Liquid Product Terminal	Horizon Terminals, Jurong Island
Bulk Liquid Product Terminal for Petroleum	PT Tankers (Tankstore)
Storage Expansion	
Bulk Liquid Storage and Blending Facility	Helios Terminal Corporation
Lube Oil Blending and Grease Manufacturing	Shell
Plant	
Bayfront MRT Interchange Station	Land Transport Authority
Equarius Hotel	Resorts World Sentosa
Kallang-Paya Lebar Expressway	Land Transport Authority
Singapore National Eye Centre	Ministry of Health
Stage 5, Circle Line MRT	Land Transport Authority
North Podium	Marina Bay Sands

About Punj Lloyd:

Punj Lloyd (BSE SCRIP ID: PUNJLLOYD, NSE SYMBOL: PUNJLLOYD) is a diversified international conglomerate offering EPC services in Energy and Infrastructure along with engineering and manufacturing capabilities in the Defence sector. The second largest engineering and construction company in India, Punj Lloyd has operations spread across 22 countries, a mix across the Middle East, Africa, the Caspian, Europe, Asia Pacific and South Asia.

With a turnover of US \$2.06 billion, the Group's three brands - Punj Lloyd and PL Engineering headquartered in India and Sembawang Engineers & Constructors in Singapore, each with its own subsidiaries and joint ventures, converge to offer complementary services, rich experiences and best practices from across the globe. The Group has over 21,000 skilled multicultural workforce worldwide. Known for its capabilities in delivering mega projects 'on time,' thereby ensuring repeat customers, the Group delivers reliable, high-quality solutions for global infrastructure always ensuring integrity, safety and sustainability.

For further information, please contact:-

Avian Media

Amit Jamwal +91 9873927172 amit@avian-media.com

Sreya Rakshit sreya@avian-media.com

Punj Lloyd

Louise Sharma
louise@punjlloyd.com

Bhavna Dayal



bhavnadayal@punjlloyd.com